each sum respectively and expropriated by the 
S!!*0!, Halhax for a site for High Service Reservoirs, which properties so expropriated 
Me comprised withm the lot of land situated 
h1 the City of Halifax and described as follows:

Beginningat a point on the west line of Rbbi* 
Street, distant one hundred and fifteen (115). 
feet northerly from, the prolongation west- 
warffiy of the south line of CabotStreet: thence, 
westerly by a line at nght angles to the said west Une ofRobie Street tor a distance of tw» 
hundred and fifty-two (252) feet; thence north- 
eriybyaUneparaUeltdthe said west line of 
Rome Street for a distance of four hundred and! 
seventy-one .471) feet more or less; thence east­
erly fora distance of two hundred and fifty- 
two (252) feet or until it comes to the west line 
of Robie Street at the southeast corner of prop­
erty said to belong to David Nicholson; themce 
southerly to the said west line of Robie Street 
for a distance of four hundred and seventy-two 
(472) feet more or less to tbe place of beginning:

The above described property being shown 
on a plan entitled “Plan Showing Land Re- 
quirid for High Service Reservoir," dated 
November let, 1912, and filed in the City En­
gineer's Office as Pian No. 2.84L